505004476 07/16/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5051224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
LIGHT PRESCRIPTIONS INNOVA	TORS, LLC	07/12/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: SEOUL	IL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address: 97-11, 16	163, SANDAN-RO	
Internal Address: DANWO	WON-GU, ANSAN-CITY	
City: GYEON	ONGGI-DO	
State/Country: KOREA,	EA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code: 425-851		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4	Number	7
Property Type	Number	_
	556480	_
	550676	_
	388200	_
Patent Number: 8	251560	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (2	215)988-2757	
	the e-mail address first; if that is ur	
	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 15-988-3303	ent via US Mail.
	laura.mcneely@dbr.com	
	ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO	
•	ONE LOGAN SQUARE	
	SUITE 2000	
Address Line 4: P	HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 191	103-6996
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47654-415015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO		
IGNATURE: /Robert E. Cannuscio/		
	TE SIGNED: 07/16/2018	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2010	

source=Assignment from LPI and Stanley Electric Co., Ltd. to Seoul#page1.tif source=Assignment from LPI and Stanley Electric Co., Ltd. to Seoul#page2.tif source=Assignment from LPI and Stanley Electric Co., Ltd. to Seoul#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LIGHT PRESCRIPTIONS INNOVATORS, LLC. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2400 Lincoln Avenue, Altadena, California 91001, United States of America, and formerly of 16662 Hale Avenue, Irvine, CA 92606, United States of America, hereinafter generally referred to as "Assignor" is the assignee, jointly with STANLEY ELECTRIC CO., LTD., having a place of business at 2-9-13 Nakameguro, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8636, Japan, of the United States Patents listed in Schedule A to this paper, hereinafter generally referred to as the "Patents", and,

WHEREAS, SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD., a company organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 97-11, 163, Sandan-ro. Danwon-gu, Ansan-city, Gyeonggi-do, Korea 425-851, hereinafter generally referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned Assignor hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named Assignee, Assignor's whole and entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any right to claim priority from any earlier applications identified in the Patents, including reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and renewals;

said right, title and interest in and to the Patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same; and for the aforesaid consideration Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the abovenamed Assignee, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee said right, title and interest in and to all the Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

916191791

L

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 47654-415015

Assignor

Light Prescriptions Innovators, LLC BY: Woard NAME: Wagici Falicott TITLE: Executive VP DATE: July 12, 2018

WITNESS:

M Me

(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS)

Melanie Plisskin

(PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS)

Assignee

Seoul Semiconductor Co., Ltd. BY: esung (NAME: TITLE: 13.2018 DATE:

WITNESS:

(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS)

2

HYUCK JUNG, CHOI (PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS)

916191791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 47654-415015

.

Schedule A

Patent No. 8,556,480 8,550,676 8,388,200 8,251,560

916191791

,

°.,.

PATENT REEL: 046356 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 07/16/2018

ŧ